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# Item # SIZE CODE  

OR PKG SIZE QUANTITY NAME OF ITEM WANTED PAGE # PRICE
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TOTAL OF ABOVE

TOTAL FROM SEPARATE SHEET

SHIPPING (see chart at left) Merchandise 
totals over $100 qualify for FREE Standard 
Shipping through February 28, 2023.

ORDER SUBTOTAL

SALES TAX (see chart at left) If your state 
is listed, please include sales tax at your 
state rate.

Deduct R&R Credits (if any)

TOTAL

             (PLEASE DO NOT SEND CASH)

❑  Gift Certificate	 	
❑  Money Order (A gift certificate will be issued for any overpayment.)
❑  Electronic Check (Please see page 50 for acceptance policy.)

Bank Name  _________________________________________________

Bank Routing # ______________________________________________

Account # __________________________________________________

❑  Credit or Debit Card

Card #______________________________________________________

Exp. Date _______________________ Card Security Code _________

Signature __________________________________________________                   

IMPORTANT: Address label (on back of form) MUST MATCH the address shown 
on your credit card statement. Payment will be processed when order is placed. 

PAYMENT METHOD: 

 
Name _________________________________________________________                                                                                                        

Physical Address _______________________________________________
Include street, road, fire #, etc. so our delivery carriers can locate you.

P.O. Box (if applicable) __________________________________________

City _______________________________ State _______ Zip ____________                              

SHIP TO: 

Daytime Phone ( ______) __________________________________________

Email ______________________________________@ __________________

❑ I would like to receive email notices of sales and special offers.

SPRING 2023 ORDER FORM

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
We will notify you by email (provide above) when your order ships. Your order may be sent 
in more than one shipment. 
UPGRADED SHIPPING: 
This charge covers accelerated processing time and an upgraded shipping method. Plant 
material will still ship at the proper planting time for your area. Please see the chart below 
for the cost of upgrading your order.

SUBSTITUTION SERVICE: 
If there is a crop failure or we run out of an item, we may substitute a similar variety of equal 
or greater value.

❑ MAILING LIST SERVICE: We occasionally make our mailing list available to 
carefully screened companies. If you do not want your name included, check the box.

IMPORTANT - VERIFY YOUR ADDRESS. PLEASE NOTE: If you are 
paying by credit card, the address on the back of this form MUST MATCH the 
address on your credit card statement. 

Standard:   $15.95

SHIPPING CHARGES

*Allow 5 to 14 business days 
for transit time.

Upgraded:   $45.90

SALES TAX
The following states need to pay sales tax** on their orders:

AR
CO
CT
GA
IA
IL
IN
KS
KY

6.5%
2.9%
6.35%
4.0%
6.0%
6.25%
7.0%
6.5%
6.0%

LA
MA
MD
ME
MI
MN
NC
ND
NE

4.45%
6.25%
6.0%
5.5%
6.0%
6.875%
4.75%
5.0%
5.5%

NJ
NV
NY
OH
OK
PA
RI
SD

6.625%
6.85%
4.0%
5.75%
4.5%
6.0%
7.0%
4.5%

TN
UT
VA
VT
WA
WI
WV
WY

7.0%
4.85%
4.3%
6.0%
6.5%
5.5%
6.0%
4.0%

**Listed rates are approximate. Local rates may apply.

OUT OF ORDER LINES? To order more items, please continue on a separate sheet of paper 
and attach it to this form.

P.O. BOX 9
RANDOLPH, WI 53956-0009


