

P.O. BOX 9 RANDOLPH, WI 53956-0009

SPRING 2023 ORDER FORM

PAYMENT METHOD:	(PLEASE DO NOT SEND CASH)					
☐ Gift Certificate ☐ Money Order (A gift certificate will be issued for any overpayment.) ☐ Electronic Check (Please see page 50 for acceptance policy.)						
Bank Name						
Bank Routing #						
Account #						
☐ Credit or Debit Card						
Card #						
Exp. Date	Card Security Code					
Signature						
IMPORTANT: Address label (on back of form) MUST MATCH the address shown on your credit card statement. Payment will be processed when order is placed.						

SHIP TO:	
Name	
Physical Address Include street, road, fire #, etc. so our	r delivery carriers can locate you.
P.O. Box (if applicable)	
City	StateZip

<u>IMPORTANT - VE</u>	RIFY YOUR A	<u>.DDRESS</u> . PLI	EASE NOTE	: If you are
paying by credit card address on your credit		the back of this	form MUST	MAŤCH the

Daytime Phone ()	
Email	@	

☐ I would like to receive email notices of sales and special offers.

SHIPPING INFORMATION:

We will notify you by email (provide above) when your order ships. Your order may be sent in more than one shipment.

UPGRADED SHIPPING:

This charge covers accelerated processing time and an upgraded shipping method. Plant material will still ship at the proper planting time for your area. Please see the chart below for the cost of upgrading your order.

SUBSTITUTION SERVICE: If there is a crop failure or we run out of an item, we may substitute a similar variety of equal or greater value.

☐ MAILING LIST SERVICE: We occasionally make our mailing list available to carefully screened companies. If you do not want your name included, check the box.

Line #	Item #	SIZE CODE OR PKG SIZE	QUANTITY	NAME OF ITEM WANTED	PAGE #	PRICE
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						

OUT OF ORDER LINES? To order more items, please continue on a separate sheet of paper and attach it to this form.

SALES TAX

The following states need to pay sales tax** on their orders:

l		-					
AR	6.5%	LA	4.45%	NJ	6.625%	TN	7.0%
СО	2.9%	MA	6.25%	NV	6.85%	UT	4.85%
СТ	6.35%	MD	6.0%	NY	4.0%	VA	4.3%
GA	4.0%	ME	5.5%	ОН	5.75%	VT	6.0%
IA	6.0%	MI	6.0%	ОК	4.5%	WA	6.5%
IL	6.25%	MN	6.875%	PA	6.0%	WI	5.5%
IN	7.0%	NC	4.75%	RI	7.0%	wv	6.0%
KS	6.5%	ND	5.0%	SD	4.5%	WY	4.0%
KY	6.0%	NE	5.5%				
**Listed rates are approximate. Local rates may apply.							

SHIPPING CHARGES

Standard: \$15.95

Upgraded: \$45.90

*Allow 5 to 14 business days for transit time.

TOTAL OF ABOVE

TOTAL FROM SEPARATE SHEET

SHIPPING (see chart at left) Merchandise totals over \$100 qualify for FREE Standard Shipping through February 28, 2023.

ORDER SUBTOTAL

SALES TAX (see chart at left) If your state is listed, please include sales tax at your state rate.

Deduct R&R Credits (if any)

TOTAL